
Section 1030.66  Adult Driver Education 

a)	A person age 18, 19 or 20 who wishes to apply for an Illinois driver's license and who has not previously held a driver's license or who has not successfully completed an approved driver education course or the classroom portion of an approved driver education course must successfully complete an adult driver education course offered by a certified adult driver education course provider.  

b)	A list of certified adult driver education providers is available at the Illinois Secretary of State official website (www.cyberdriveillinois.com).  

c)	To receive credit for participation in an adult driver education course, the applicant must take the course only from a provider that has been certified by the Secretary.

d)	Applicants who take an adult driver education course from an entity that is not certified to provide adult driver education in Illinois shall not be issued an Illinois driver's license until the applicant successfully completes an adult driver education course from a certified provider, or until the applicant turns 21 years of age.  

e)	Upon receipt of notification from a provider that a student has successfully completed the adult driver education course, the Secretary shall send the applicant a notification, which the student shall bring to a Secretary of State facility to complete the application process for the issuance of a driver's license in accordance with this Part.  
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